

## REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Corrections and Juvenile Justice** recommends **SB 12** be amended on page 2, in line 12, after "(E)" by inserting "community corrections officer or"; also in line 12, by striking the second "court services"; in line 13, by striking "court services"; in line 28, after "(E)" by inserting "community corrections officer or"; also in line 28, by striking the second "court services"; in line 29, by striking "court services";

On page 3, in line 15, after "(E)" by inserting "community corrections officer or"; also in line 15, by striking the second "court services"; in line 16, by striking "court services"; in line 29, after "(E)" by inserting "community corrections officer or"; also in line 29, by striking the second "court services"; in line 30, by striking "court services";

On page 5, in line 11, by striking "and Rainbow mental health"; in line 12, by striking "facility"; in line 14, by striking "an employee of a contractor who is" and inserting "contractors and employees of contractors"; in line 20, after "a" by inserting ": (A)"; also in line 20, after the second comma by inserting "special assistant county attorney,"; in line 21, after the second "attorney," by inserting "special assistant district attorney,"; also in line 21, by striking "or" and inserting a comma; in line 22, after "general" by inserting "or special assistant attorney general; and (B) public defender, assistant public defender, contract counsel for the state board of indigents' defense services or an attorney who is appointed by the court to perform services for an indigent person as provided by article 45 of chapter 22 of the Kansas Statutes Annotated, and amendments thereto;

(9) "community corrections officer" means an employee of a community correctional

services program responsible for supervision of adults or juveniles as assigned by the court to community corrections supervision and any other employee of a community correctional services program that provides enhanced supervision of offenders such as house arrest and surveillance programs";

Also on page 5, in line 23, by striking "(9)" and inserting "(10)";

And the bill be passed as amended.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairperson